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FPL

OCT 0 4 2000 
L-2000-202 

10 CFR §5 0.90

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Attn.: Document Control Desk 
Washington, D.C. 20555 

Re: Turkey Point Units 3 and 4 
Docket Nos. 50-250 and 50-251 
Proposed License Amendments 
"Revised Pressure/Temperature (P/T) Curves, and Cold Overpressure Mitigation System 
(COMS) Setpoints:" Additional Information 

By letter L-2000-146, dated July 7, 2000, in accordance with 10 CFR §50.90, Florida Power and 
Light Company (FPL) requested that Appendix A of Facility Operating Licenses DPR-31 and 
DPR-41 for Turkey Point Units 3 and 4 be amended to extend the heatup, cooldown, and 
inservice test limitations for the Reactor Coolant System (RCS).  

During a conference call on September 25, 2000, NRC reviewers requested additional 
information regarding specific values of thermal stress intensity factor (K,,) for 100 degree/hour 
heatup and cooldown cases. Copies of spreadsheets containing the requested information are 
attached. Electronic files of these spreadsheets have been forwarded separately. FPL has 
determined that it does not change the conclusions reached in the no significant hazards 
consideration provided in FPL letter L-2000-146.  

Should there be any questions regarding this information, please contact Craig Mowrey at 
(305) 246-6204, or Steve Collard at (954) 694-4175.  

Very truly yours, 

R. J. Hovey 
Vice President 
Turkey Point Plant 

CLM 

Attachments

cc: Regional Administrator, Region II, USNRC 
Senior Resident Inspector, USNRC, Turkey Point Plant 
Florida Department of Health, Bureau of Radiation Control

an FPL Group company

.ý06



L-2000-202

Turkey Point Units 3 and 4 
Docket Nos. 50-250 and 50-251 
Proposed License Amendments 
"Revised Pressure/Temperature (P/T) Curves, and Cold Overpressure Mitigation 
System (COMS) Setpoints:" Additional Information 

STATE OF FLORIDA ) 
)ss.  

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE ) 

R. J. Hovey being first duly sworn, deposes and says: 

That he is Vice President, Turkey Point Plant, of Florida Power and Light Company, the Licensee 
herein; 

That he has executed the foregoing document; that the statements made in this document are true 
and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, and that he is authorized to 
execute the document on behalf of said Licensee.  

Subscribed and worn to before me this 

ot•day ,2000. • ORO orgyy CA kic 

AmrPuA (ye 

Nam ofNtry Public (Type or Print)

R. J. Hovey is personally known to me.



L-2000-202 

Attachment 1: 100 °F/hr Heatup 

Water Rate Type Location Vessel Vessel Kit Inner rad Outer rad 
Temp Radius Temp. (77.906) (85.656) 

Temp (OF) Temp (OF) 
80 100 Heatup 0.250 79.844 73.990 -2.3619 79.831 70.246 Long. Limited 
80 100 Heatup 0.750 83.719 70.451 1.4562 Long. Limited 
90 100 Heatup 0.250 79.844 80.660 -4.5304 89.747 72.092 Long. Limited 
90 100 Heatup 0.750 83.719 72.868 3.1785 Long. Limited 
100 100 Heatup 0.250 79.844 88.212 -6.1805 99.686 75.955 Long. Limited 
100 100 Heatup 0.750 83.719 77.169 4.4950 Long. Limited 
110 100 Heatup 0.250 79.844 96.367 -7.4290 109.641 81.334 Long. Limited 
110 100 Heatup 0.750 83.719 82.880 5.4893 Long. Limited 
120 100 Heatup 0.250 79.844 104.966 -8.3794 119.607 87.837 Long. Limited 
120 100 Heatup 0.750 83.719 89.633 6.2447 Long. Limited 
130 100 Heatup 0.250 79.844 113.892 -9.1093 129.581 95.17 Long. Limited 
130 100 Heatup 0.750 83.719 97.156 6.8238 Long. Limited 
140 100 Heatup 0.250 79.844 123.061 -9.6762 139.561 103.116 Long. Limited 
140 100 Heatup 0.750 83.719 105.248 7.2725 Long. Limited 
150 100 Heatup 0.250 79.844 132.410 -10.1226 149.546 111.516 Long. Limited 
150 100 Heatup 0.750 83.719 113.760 7.6249 Long. Limited 
160 100 Heatup 0.250 79.844 141.892 -10.4795 159.534 120.252 Long. Limited 
160 100 Heatup 0.750 83.719 122.584 7.9059 Long. Limited 
170 100 Heatup 0.250 79.844 151.473 -10.7703 169.525 129.236 Long. Limited 
170 100 Heatup 0.750 83.719 131.638 8.1340 Long. Limited 
180 100 Heatup 0.250 79.844 161.127 -11.0119 179.517 138.405 Long. Limited 
180 100 Heatup 0.750 83.719 140.863 8.3229 Long. Limited 
190 100 Heatup 0.250 79.844 170.835 -11.2171 189.51 147.711 Long. Limited 
190 100 Heatup 0.750 83.719 150.216 8.4826 Long. Limited 
200 100 Heatup 0.250 79.844 180.584 -11.3951 199.505 157.118 Long. Limited 
200 100 Heatup 0.750 83.719 159.662 8.6207 Long. Limited 
210 100 Heatup 0.250 79.844 190.362 -11.5529 209.5 166.602 Long. Limited 
210 100 Heatup 0.750 83.719 169.179 8.7427 Long. Limited 
220 100 Heatup 0.250 79.844 200.164 -11.6957 219.496 176.141 Long. Limited 
220 100 Heatup 0.750 83.719 178.748 8.8526 Long. Limited

Heatup 0.250 79.844 209.981 -11.8274 229.492 

Heatup 0.750 83.719 188.356 8.9537

219.812 -11.9508 239.489 
197.993 9.0481 
229.651 -12.0680 249.486 
207.651 9.1376 
239.497 -12.1808 259.483 
217.325 9.2235 
249.348 -12.2902 269.48 
227.011 9.3067 
259.203 -12.3972 279.477 
236.706 9.3880 
269.061 -12.5024 289.475 
246.407 9.4679 
278.920 -12.6065 299.472 
256.113 9.5467 
288.781 -12.7097 309.47 
265.822 9.6249 
298.642 -12.8123 319.467 
275.533 9.7027 
308.533 -12.9147 329.465 
285.245 9.7801 
318.367 -13.0169 339.462 
294.959 9.8575 
328.230 -13.1191 349.46 
304.673 9.9480

185.722 Circ Limited 

Circ Limited

195.335 Circ Limited 
Circ Limited 

204.971 Circ Limited 
Circ Limited 

214.624 Circ Limited 
Circ Limited 

224.289 Circ Limited 
Circ Limited 

233.694 Circ Limited 
Circ Limited 

243.646 Circ Limited 
Circ Limited 

253.333 Circ Limited 
Circ Limited 

263.023 Circ Limited 
Circ Limited 

272.716 Circ Limited 
Circ Limited 

282.41 Circ Limited 
Circ Limited 

292.106 Circ Limited 
Circ Limited 

301.802 Circ Limited 
Circ Limited

230 100 

230 100

240 
240 

250 
250 

260 
260 
270 
270 

280 
280 
290 
290 

300 
300 

310 
310 
320 
320 

330 
330 

340 
340 
350 
350

100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100

Heatup 
Heatup 
Heatup 
Heatup 
Heatup 
Heatup 
Heatup 
Heatup 
Heatup 
Heatup 
Heatup 
Heatup 
Heatup 
Heatup 
Heatup 
Heatup 
Heatup 
Heatup 
Heatup 
Heatup 
Heatup 
Heatup 
Heatup 
Heatup

0.250 
0.750 
0.250 
0.750 
0.250 
0.750 
0.250 
0.750 
0.250 
0.750 
0.250 
0.750 
0.250 
0.750 
0.250 
0.750 
0.250 
0.750 
0.250 
0.750 
0.250 
0.750 
0.250 
0.750

79.844 
83.719 
79.844 
83.719 
79.844 
83.719 
79.844 
83.719 
79.844 
83.719 
79.844 
83.719 
79.844 
83.719 
79.844 
83.719 
79.844 
83.719 
79.844 
83.719 
79.844 
83.719 
79.844 
83.719



L-2000-202 
Attachment 2:100 F/hr Cooldown

Rate Type Location Vessel Vessel 
Radius Temp

Kit Inner rad Outer rad 
(77.906) (85.656) 

Temp (OF) Temp (OF)

540 
530 
520 
510 
500 
490 
480 
470 
460 
450 

440 
430 
420 
410 
400 
390 
380 
370 
360 
350 
340 
330 
320 
310 
300 
290 
280 
270 
260 
250 
240 
230 
220 
210 
200 
190 
180 
170 
160 
150 
140 
130 
120 
110 
100 
90 
80

Water 
Temp

-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100 
-100

Cooldown 0-250 
Cooldown 0.250 
Cooldown 0.250 
Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 
Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 
Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 
Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 
Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250 

Cooldown 0.250

79.844 546.642 
79.844 540.452 

79.844 533.372 

79.844 525.700 

79.844 517.562 

79.844 509.045 

79.844 500.220 

79.844 491.144 

79.844 481.864 

79.844 472.417 

79.844 462.836 

79.844 453.144 

79.844 443.363 

79.844 433.510 

79.844 423.598 

79.844 413.639 

79.844 403.642 

79.844 393.613 

79.844 383.561 

79.844 373.488 

79.844 363.400 

79.844 353.298 

79.844 343.187 

79.844 333.068 

79.844 322.943 

79.844 312.813 

79.844 302.679 

79.844 292.543 

79.844 282.404 

79.844 272.263 
79.844 262.122 

79.844 251.979 

79.844 241.837 

79.844 231.693 

79.844 221.550 

79.844 211.407 

79.844 201.264 

79.844 191.121 

79.844 180.979 

79.844 170.836 

79.844 160.695 

79.844 150.553 

79.844 140.413 

79.844 130.272 

79.844 120.132 

79.844 109.993 

79.844 99.854

2.411 

4.943 

7.038 

8.727 

10.080 

11.157 

12.009 

12.678 

13.197 

13.595 

13.895 

14.113 

14.267 

14.368 

14.427 

14.451 

14.447 

14.421 

14.377 

14.319 

14.250 

14.171 

14.086 

13.994 

13.899 

13.800 

13.698 

13.594 

13.489 

13.383 

13.276 

13.169 

13.062 

12.954 

12.846 

12.739 

12.632 

12.525 

12.418 

12.312 

12.207 

12.101 

11.996 

11.892 

11.788 

11.684 

11.581

540.178 
530.267 
520.334 
510.386 
500.429 
490.462 
480.489 
470.51 
460.527 
450.541 
440.551 
430.559 
420.565 
410.569 
400.572 
390.524 
380.575 
370.575 
360.575 
350.574 
340.573 
330.572 
320.569 
310.569 
300.567 
290.565 
280.563 
270.561 
260.558 
250.556 
240.554 
230.551 
220.549 
210.546 
200.544 
190.541 
180.539 
170.536 
160.534 
150.531 
140.529 
130.526 
120.524 
110.521 
100.519 
90.516 
80.513

549.894 

548.867 

546.246 

542.201 

536.979 

530.798 

523.834 

516.232 

508.109 

499.564 

490.674 

481.504 

472.106 

462.524 

452.792 

442.939 

432.989 

422.961 

412.869 

402.726 

392.543 

382.328 

372.087 

361.826 

351.548 

341.259 

330.959 

320.652 

310.34 

300.023 

289.704 

279.382 

269.059 

258.734 

248.41 

238.086 

227.762 

217.438 

207.115 

196.793 

186.471 

176.151 

165.832 

155.514 

145.197 

134.881 

124.566

Circ Limited 
Ciro Limited 
Circ Limited 
Circ Limited 
Circ Limited 
Ciro Limited 
Ciro Limited 
Circ Limited 
Circ Limited 
Circ Limited 
Circ Limited 
Circ Limited 
Ciro Limited 
Ciro Limited 
Circ Limited 
Ciro Limited 
Circ Limited 
Circ Limited 
Ciro Limited 
Circ Limited 
Circ Limited 
Circ Limited 
Circ Limited 
Circ Limited 
Circ Limited 
Circ Limited 
Circ Limited 
Circ Limited 
Circ Limited 
Ciro Limited 
Circ Limited 
Circ Limited 
Ciro Limited 
Ciro Limited 
Circ Limited 
Circ Limited 
Ciro Limited 
Ciro Limited 
Circ Limited 
Circ Limited 
Circ Limited 

Long. Limited 
Long. Limited 
Long. Limited 
Long. Limited 
Long. Limited 
Long. Limited


